



OGJA Judges Fee Schedule Oregon Gymnastics Judges Association // Region 2

Judges Rating	Compulsory Routines Cost per judgment Minimum 50 judgments	Optional Routines Cost per judgment Minimum 50 judgments	Club** Cost per judgment Minimum 50 judgments
Brevet / Nat'l / JO*	\$1.95	\$2.35	\$1.95 - B/S/G // \$2.35 - P
National / JO	\$1.80	\$2.15	\$1.80 - B/S/G // \$2.15 - P
Junior Olympic	\$1.50	\$1.85	\$1.50 - B/S/G // \$1.85 - P
	Modified Capital Cup	Modified Capital Cup	Modified Capital Cup
	Add 30%	Add 30%	Add 30%

- 1. **Session Minimums** For sessions with less than 50 judgments, the judge shall be paid by the number of athletes entered times the number of events judged (with a minimum of 50 judgments per session required).
 - $\underline{Example \#1}$: 35 judgments X 2 events judged = 70 multiplied by the cost per judgment = Judges Fee
 - $\overline{Example \# 2}$: 35 judgments X 1 event judged = 50 (minimum) multiplied by the cost per judgment = Judges Fee
- 2. For mixed sessions, multiply the number of compulsory judgments times the compulsory fee and the number of optional judgments times the optional fee. Each judge will charge an additional \$20 fee when judging sessions with both compulsory (and/or Club) and Optional gymnasts (see "Additional Judges Fees" section below)
- 3. To simplify reporting and payment, the number of judgments will be assessed at the beginning of each session and be deemed the same for each judge per session (and flight in the case of Capital Cup). The intent is to base payment on the number of competing athletes, e.g. the number of athletes listed in the ProScore rotation sheet at the beginning of competition.
- 4. **Modified Capital Cup** Sessions where competitors "warm up, compete, warm up, compete" or any similar format where competition is interrupted to allow the primary warm up time per event once competition has begun shall result in an increase of 30% per judgment fee per session as specified above. Capital Cup sessions (where competition/judging are not interrupted) do NOT incur this fee. True "one touch" warm up, where each athlete gets one brief turn, do *not* incur this fee.
- 5. Judge rating must be current and in good standing for the year. *Judges who have at any time in the past held a brevet rating shall bill out at the Brevet/Nat'1/JO rate.
- 6. This document applies to all USAG sanctioned events, *other than* Regional, National Championships, and Future Stars Evaluations.
- 7. **The Club rates shall be re-evaluated after each gymnastics season. (B/S/G = Bronze/Silver/Gold // P = Platinum)

Additional Judges Fees:

- **Downtime**: \$10 per ½ hour (Calculated after initial 2 hours between the session end time and the next, same-day session competition start time)
- Assigning Fee: A \$1.50 per entry or \$60 per session, whichever is greater, assigning fee shall be billed to the meet host by and payable to the OGJA.
- Mixed Session Fee: A \$20/session fee per judge is assessed for mixed Compulsory/Optional sessions

Mileage: Each judge may only receive the driver or rider fee.

- **Driver**: The driver shall receive the current IRS rate (2025 rate = \$0.70/mile).
- **Rider**: The rider shall receive 30% of the current IRS mileage rate (2025 rate x 0.30 = \$0.21/mile). The total mileage cost should not exceed the cost of a round trip airplane ticket to the same location.
- Tolls & Parking Shall be assumed by the host club. Amount is paid per vehicle to the driver.

Lodging: Lodging must be provided if an official must stay over-night prior to, during, or after a competition.

Meals: If nutritious meals are <u>not</u> provided by the host club, then the following rate shall apply:

Breakfast: \$15 Lunch: \$20 Dinner: \$25





Judges Expense Report

Competition:		
Date(s):		
Ludgo Nomos		
Judge Name:		
Judge Rating:		
USAG Pro Membership #:	Exp. Date:	
Safety Certification Exp. Date:		
Background Check Exp. Date:		
Safe Sport Exp. Date:		
Judge Address:		

Session #	# of Compulsory Judgments	Compulsory Judgment Rate	Compulsory Total	# of Optional Judgments	Optional Judgment Rate	Optional Total	Modified Capital Cup (add 30%)	Total Fee per Session
1		\$	\$		\$	\$		\$
2		\$	\$		\$	\$		\$
3		\$	\$		\$	\$		\$
4		\$	\$		\$	\$		\$
5		\$	\$		\$	\$		\$
6		\$	\$		\$	\$		\$
7		\$	\$		\$	\$		\$
8		\$	\$		\$	\$		\$
							Total	

Total Session Fees

Additional Expenses

Downtime Fees		\$
Mileage Fee (Driver)	miles x \$0.67	\$
Rider Fee	miles x \$0.21	\$
Tolls & Parking		\$
Lodging		\$
Meals	Breakfast + Lunch + Dinner	\$

Total Judges Fees \$_____